
FY 24-25

4000-REVENUES [@ $0. 10]
4100-Tax Collections
        4110- Current Property Tax 780,000
        4120-SalesTax 460,000
Total 4100-Tax Collections 1,240,000

4200-Interlocals
        4220-WILCO 20,000
Total 4200-Interlocals 20,000

4300-Billings
        4310-Cost Recovery 0
        4320-Plan Review 0
        4330-Inspections 0
Total 4300-Billings 0
                
4430 Donations 0
4600 Other Income 0
4500 Other Financing Proceeds 0
4700 Grant Funds 0

4800-Funds from the sale of surplus property
Total 4800 0

4900-General Reserve
        4910-Sales Tax reserve for loan payments 0
        4920-Cash Ending  0
        4930-Reserve fund savings 0
Total 4900-General Reserve 0

TOTAL 4000-REVENUES 1,260,000

TOTAL INCOME 1,260,000

5100-Payroll
       5110 -Fire Chief 75,000

       5111- Assistant Chief Officer (Part Time) 45,000

       5112 -Officers 0
       5113-Driver/Operators 0
       5114- Firefighters (split shifts) 135,000

       5115 -Call Back/Vol. Stipend/Constant staff 22,000

       5116 -Administrative assistant (Part time) 30,002
       5117- Maintenance/Logistics Tech (part time) 38,000

       5118 Accounts Payable service 20,000
       5180 HR/Payroll service 14,000
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5000-HUMAN RESOURCES
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Total 5100-Payroll 345,002

5200-Payroll Taxes
       5210-FICA [@ 6.2%] 21,390
       5220-Medicare [@ 1.45%] 5,003
       5230-Texas Unemployment 4,500
Total 5200-Payroll Taxes 30,893

5300-Benefits
       5310-Medical 0
       5330-Retirement 9,402
       5340-Life Ins. 0
       5360-Vision/Dental 0
Total 5300-Benefits 9,402

5400- (reserved for future use)
       5410-
       5420-
       5440-
       5450-
Total 5400-
TOTAL 5000-HUMAN RESOURCES 385,297

6100-Fleet
       6110-Engine 1
              6111-Fuel 2,000
              6112-Maintenance 3,000
       6115- Small Tools
             6116- Fuel 350
             6117-Maintenance 1,000
       6120- Engine 2
              6121-Fuel 1,500
              6122-Maintenance 5,000
       6130-Brush 1
              6131-Fuel 0
              6132-Maintenance 0
       6140-Rescue
              6141-Fuel 1,750
              6142-Maintenance 2,000
       6150-Squad 1
              6151-Fuel 1,750
              6152-Maintenance 2,000
      6160 - Squad 2
              6161-Fuel 1,750
              6162-Maintenance 2,000
       6170-Command 1
              6171-Fuel 1,500
              6172-Maintenance 2,000
       6180- Tender
             6181- Fuel 1,500
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             6182-Maintenance 2,000
       6190- Command 2
       6191-Fuel  1,500
       6192- Maintenance 2,000
Total 6100-Fleet 33,455

6200-Emergency Equipment/Supplies
       6210-Fire
              6211-Purchases 20,000
              6212-Maintenance 4,000
       6220-Medical
              6221-Purchases 4,000
              6222-Maintenance 2,000
       6230-Rescue
              6231-Purchases 2,785
              6232-Maintenance 1,250
Total 6200-Emergency Equipment/Supplies 34,035

6300-Facilities
       6310-Building Maintenance 180,000
       6340-Janitorial Supplies 1,750
       6350-Station Supplies 2,750
Total 6300-Facilities 184,500

6400-Clothing
       6410-PPE
              6411-Purchases/Leases 25000
              6412-Maintenance 5,000
       6420-Uniforms
              6421-Purchases 6,500
              6422-Maintenance 2,000
Total 6400-Clothing 38,500

6500-Office Equipment/Supplies
       6510-Purchases 5,000
       6520-Maintenance 1,500
Total 6500-Office Equipment/Supplies 6,500

6600-Computer Equipment/Supplies/Data based programs
       6610-Purchases 6,000
       6620-Maintenance/Security 15,000
Total 6600-Computer Services 21,000

6700-Community Services
       6710-Recruit/Retention/Fire Safety Education 3,500
       6720-Books & Manuals 1,750
Total 6700-Community Services 5,250

6800-Communications/Radios/Alert Software
       6810-Wilco Radio Use Fee/Phone alerting 17,000
       6820-Maintenance 2,000
Total 6800-Communications/Radios 19,000

6900-General Supplies
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       6905- Department Events 2,500
       6910-Food/Rehab 3,500
Total 6900-General Supplies 6,000

TOTAL 6000-SUPPLIES 348,240

7100-Maintenance Contracts
       7110-Breathing Air Compressor/SCBA Test 6,000
       7120-Rescue Tool PM 1,200
       7130-Ladder/Hose/Pump Testing 5,000
       7140- Records mgmt system 13,000
       7150-HazMat Monitors 3,060
       7160- First Net 3,250
       7170- Printer/copier contract 5000
       7180-HR/Payroll Svc 14,000
       7190-Accounts Payable Svc 20,000
Total 7100-Maintenance Contracts 70,510

7200-Postage/Shipping
       7210-Postage/shipping 650
Total 7200-Postage & Shipping 650

7300-Training/Dues/Subscriptions
       7310-SFFMA Membership 2,200
       7320-Association Fees 1,550
       7330-Advertisements/Notices/Webpage 6,000
       7340-Subscription to NFPA/IAAI 2,000
       7345- Fire Training 17,630
       7346- Medical Training 11,000
       7347-Conference Attendance 4,000
       7348- Firefighter Certification Fees 750
Total 7300-Dues/Subscriptions 45,130

7400-Professional Services
       7410-Legal 18,000
       7420-Auditor/HDL 17,000
       7430-Accounting Services 1700
       7440-Consulting 60,000
Total 7400-Professional Services 96,700

7500-Tax Collection
       7510-Tax Collector 4,000
       7520-Appraisal District 3,500
      7530-Comptroller 2000
Total 7050-Tax Collections 9,500

7600-Insurance
       7610-ESD Accident sickness/EAP 7,000
       7620- ESD Mgmt/Gen Lia/Crime/ 2,500
       7630- FD Workers' Compensation 35000
       7640-FD Prop/Portable Equip/Auto 17,500
       7650- Treasurers Bond 1,100
       7660- Critical illness/Cancer 3,480
       7670-Excess Liability 750

7000-CONTRACT SERVICES
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Total 7600-Insurance 66,580

7700-Utilities
       7710-Electricity 11,000
       7720-Gas/Water 5,000
       7730-Cable/Internet/Telephone/Trash 8,250
Total 7700-Utilities 24,250

7800-Emergency Communications
7810- Dispatch Fees 1,000
Total 7800-Emergency Communications 1,000

TOTAL 7000-CONTRACT SERVICES 314,320

8000-CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS
8100-Fire Apparatus
       8110-New 180,000
       8120-Additions/Modifications
Total 8100-Fire Apparatus

8200-Fire Equipment
       8210-New 0
Total 8200-Fire Equipment 0

0
8300-Communications Equipment
       8310-New
Total 8300-Communications Equipment

8400-Furniture/Fixtures
       8410-New 2,000
Total 8400-Furniture/Fixtures 2,000

8500-Fire Station Appliances
       8510-New
Total 8500-Fire Station Appliances 0

TOTAL 8000-CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS 2,000

9100-Fire Station #2
       9110-Principle 0
       9120-Interest 0
Total 9100-Fire Station #2 0

9200-Fire Apparatus (Rescue)
       9210-Principle 37,925
       9220-Interest 6,160
Total 9200-Fire Apparatus 44,085

9300 Fire Apparatus (Tender) 
       9310-Principle 58,910
       9320-Interest 24815
Total 9300-Fire Equipment 83,725

9400-Communications Equipment
       9410-Principle 0

9000-DEBT/ SALES TAX ALLOCATIONS 
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       9420-Interest 0
Total 9400-Communications Equipment 0

9500-Fire Apparatus (Brush 1)
       9510- Principle 22,558
       9520- Interest 9,609
9500- Tool Loan Total 32,167

9600 Blank Loan
       9610-Principle 0
       9620-Interest 0
Total 9600-Engine 1 Loan 0

9700 Blank Loan
       9710- Annual payment 0

Total 9700- Blank Loan 0

9800 Reserve Fund Savings-Rainy day
       9810- Reserve Fund Savings 50,000
Total 9700 Reserve Fund Savings 50,000

TOTAL 9000-DEBT SERVICE & ALLOCATIONS 209,977

TOTAL OPERATIONAL EXPENSES 1,049,857
Total Debt Service/Allocations/Operational 1,259,834
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